506455177 01/19/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6501947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	E OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА	
	Name	Execution Date
KARTHIKEYAN KARUNA	NITHI	08/21/2017
SANDEEP GEORGE MO	OLAYIL	08/21/2017
AZAD KRISHNA TRIPAT	HI	08/21/2017
SURAJ KUMAR BAGHEL 08/2		08/21/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DAT Name:	A WM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY SERVICES	S INDIA PVT. LTD
Street Address:	A-BLOCK, SALARPURIA HALLMARK	
Internal Address:	OUTER RING ROAD	
City:	KADUBEESANAHALLI, BENGALURU, K	ARNATAKA

City:	KADUBEESANAHALLI, BENGALURU, KARNATAKA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560037

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15998711

Fax	Number:
Cor	reenondence

(612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	6123495740
Email:	rausch@ptslaw.com
Correspondent Name:	PATTERSON THUENTE PEDERSEN, P.A.
Address Line 1:	80 SOUTH 8TH STREET
Address Line 2:	4800 IDS CENTER
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4861.105US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET H. RAUSCH
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret H. Rausch/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021
Total Attachments: 5	·

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_India#page1.tif source=Assignment_India#page2.tif source=Assignment_India#page3.tif source=Assignment_India#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_India#page5.tif	

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We, for Rs. 100 (Rupees Hundred Only), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign, which confirms any previous assignment by us or by operation of law, to WM Global Technology Services India Pvt Ltd, an Indian Non-Government Company, having its principal place of business at A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark, Marathahalli-Sarjapur, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560037, India ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent entitled

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRICING COMBINATIONS OF ITEMS

relating to the patent family of Walmart Reference No. 2968US01; having Patent Application Number 62/546,121 filed August 16, 2017, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, patent of addition and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages even for past infringements.

We agree that on request and without further consideration. We will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, complete, continuation, continuation-in-part, patent of addition, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, pre- or post-grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 054949 FRAME: 0539

(Given names first, Family name last)	Karthikeyan Karunanithi
Inventor's Signature:	- Rilloundann
Date:	21 8 17
Inventor's Address:	WM Global Technology Services Pvt. Ltd
	A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark Marathahalli-Sarjapur Outer Ring Road Kadubeesanahalli Bengaluru, Karnataka 560037 India
by the aforementioned individual know	n to me to be the nercon named in this assignment.
RajarStv Samkar First Witness (Signature)	day of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>17</u> n to me to be the person named in this assignment. <u>LBaD Shafun</u> . Second Witness (Signature) BAZU CHATURVGOULA
<u>RafarStví Sarkov</u> First Witness <i>(Signature)</i> RAJARSHI SARKAF	Second Witness (Signature) BAZU CHATURVGOULA
RajarStv Samkar First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature) BAZU CHATURVGOULA
RafarStv Samkar First Witness (Signature) RAJARSHI SARKAF First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness (Signature) BAZU CHATURVGOV(A- Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed) Witness' Address:

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, Family name last)	Sandeep George Moolayil
Inventor's Signature:	E Startes Barris
Date:	21-AUG-2017
Inventor's Address:	WM Global Technology Services Pot. Ltd
	A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark Marathahalli-Sarjapur Outer Ring Road Kadubeesanahalli Bengaluru, Karnataka 560037 India
	NI J
by the aforementioned individual kno	$\frac{21}{21}$ day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 2017 own to me to be the person named in this assignment.
by the aforementioned individual kno Refar 26 Sankan	own to me to be the person named in this assignment.
by the aforementioned individual kno <u>Rayan 2018 Sankan</u> First Witness <i>(Signature)</i>	Second Witness (Signature)
by the aforementioned individual kno <u>Refar 265 Sankan</u> First Witness <i>(Signature)</i> RAJARSHI SARKAR	SANDEEP TEMPUL KAR
by the aforementioned individual kno <u>Refar 26 Sarkan</u> First Witness (Signature) RAJARSHI SARKAR	SANDEEP TEMPUL KAR
by the aforementioned individual kno <u>Rayan 265</u> Sankan First Witness (Signature) <u>RAJARSHI</u> SARKAR First Witness Name (Typed or Printed	d) Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) CANOLEP TEMPOLICAR Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed) Witness' Address:

	- torpartin
Inventor's Signature:	- Topodui
Date:	21-08-2017
Inventor's Address:	WM Global Technology Services Pvt. Ltd
	A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark
	Marathahalli-Sarjapur
	Outer Ring Road Kadubeesanahalli
	Bengaluru, Karnataka 560037
	India
Executed in my presence on this	<u>من day of <u>Augult</u> , 2017</u>
by the aforementioned individual known	to me to be the person samed in this assignment.
Rajarlu Sarkan	Themalutter
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
	SAMOEEP TEMPULKAR
RAJARSHI SARKAR	
RATTARCHI SARKAR First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed) Witness' Address:
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed) Witness' Address:	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed) Witness' Address: .td WM Global Technology Services Pvt. Ltd A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark
First Witness Name (<i>Typed or Printed</i>) Witness' Address: WM Global Technology Services Pvt. L A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark Marathahalli-Sarjapur	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed) Witness' Address: .td WM Global Technology Services Pvt. Ltd A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark Marathahalli-Sarjapur
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed) Witness' Address: WM Global Technology Services Pvt. L A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark Marathahalli-Sarjapur Outer Ring Road	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed) Witness' Address: .td WM Global Technology Services Pvt. Ltd A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark Marathahalli-Sarjapur Outer Ring Road
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed) Witness' Address: WM Global Technology Services Pvt. L A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark Marathahalli-Sarjapur Outer Ring Road Kadubeesanahalli	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed) Witness' Address: .td WM Global Technology Services Pvt. Ltd A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark Marathahalli-Sarjapur Outer Ring Road Kadubeesanahalli
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed) Witness' Address: WM Global Technology Services Pvt. L A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark Marathahalli-Sarjapur Outer Ring Road	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed) Witness' Address: .td WM Global Technology Services Pvt. Ltd A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark Marathahalli-Sarjapur Outer Ring Road

Legal Name of Inventor: Suraj Kumar Baghel (Given names first, Family name last) Inventor's Signature: 08 12017 Date: WM Global Technology Services Pvt. Ltd Inventor's Address: A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark Marathahalli-Sarjapur Outer Ring Road Kadubeesanahalli Bengaluru, Karnataka 560037 India Executed in my presence on this $21^{52^{t}}$ day of 49057^{t} , 2017 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment. Ray ar Shi Saryan. First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed) RAJARSHI SARKAR First Witness Name (Typed or Printed) Witness' Address: Witness' Address: WM Global Technology Services Pvt. Ltd WM Global Technology Services Pvt. Ltd A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark Marathahalli-Sarjapur Marathahalli-Sarjapur Outer Ring Road Outer Ring Road Kadubeesanahalli Kadubeesanahalli Bengaluru, Karnataka 560037 Bengaluru, Karnataka 560037 India India

RECORDED: 01/19/2021